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OPG has no concerns.  We do not own any properties in the Township of Southgate.
 

From: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca> 
Sent: Friday, April 9, 2021 2:56 PM
To: Bell Canada ROWCC <rowcentre@bell.ca>; Bev Fisher <bfisher@southgate.ca>; Bluewater
District School Board <shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bruce Grey Catholic School Board <al_hastie@bgcdsb.org>;
Clinton Stredwick <cstredwick@southgate.ca>; Dave Milliner <dmilliner@southgate.ca>; Enbridge
Gas <municipalplanning@enbridge.com>; Fire Chief <firechief@southgate.ca>; Group: Planning
Dept Emails <Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca>; Haudenosaunee Development Institute
<hdi2@bellnet.ca>; Historic Saugeen Metis <hsmasstlrcc@bmts.com>; Hydro One
<landuseplanning@hydroone.com>; Jessica Mole <jmole@southgate.ca>; Jim Ellis
<jellis@southgate.ca>; Kevin Green <kgreen@southgate.ca>; Laura Warner
<lwarner@grandriver.ca>; Lindsey Green <lgreen@southgate.ca>; Martin Leyten - MTO
<Martin.Leyten@ontario.ca>; Meagan Bruce <M.Bruce@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca>; Metis
Nation of Ontario <consultations@metisnation.org>; MMAH <Tyler.Shantz@ontario.ca>;
EXECVICEPRES -LAW DIVISION <executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; Saugeen Ojibway
Nation <execassistant@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Six Nations of the Grand River
<lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca>; Union Gas <ontugllandsinq@uniongas.com>; William Gott
<wgott@southgate.ca>; WSP on behalf of Bell <circulations@wsp.com>
Subject: A3-21 Notice of Hearing
 
*** Exercise caution. This is an EXTERNAL email. DO NOT open attachments or click
links from unknown senders or unexpected email. Please report suspicious emails
using “Report Phishing button” or forward it to “report.phish@opg.com". ***

 
Good Afternoon,
 
Please find the below link for the Notice of Public Hearing for Minor Variance Application A3-21.
 
https://www.southgate.ca/en/municipal-services/planning-applications-public-notices.aspx#A3-21-
Billy-Martins
 
The hearing has been scheduled for April 28, 2021 @ 9AM. Comments will be received on the above
notification up until the hearing date, but if possible, please forward by April 21, 2021 for inclusion
on the public agenda.
 
Comments can be received by:

mailto:barb.thompson@opg.com
mailto:emilne@southgate.ca
mailto:report.phish@opg.com
https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.southgate.ca%2Fen%2Fmunicipal-services%2Fplanning-applications-public-notices.aspx%23A3-21-Billy-Martins&data=04%7C01%7CExecutivevp.lawanddevelopment%40opg.com%7C9af127f34d194b4579c608d8fb892c03%7C962f21cf93ea449f99bf402e2b2987b2%7C0%7C0%7C637535913859176525%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=leTaWCyywZtO6w8kNNzuQos4pzN7NkAYHdOcPd3S9%2Fg%3D&reserved=0
https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.southgate.ca%2Fen%2Fmunicipal-services%2Fplanning-applications-public-notices.aspx%23A3-21-Billy-Martins&data=04%7C01%7CExecutivevp.lawanddevelopment%40opg.com%7C9af127f34d194b4579c608d8fb892c03%7C962f21cf93ea449f99bf402e2b2987b2%7C0%7C0%7C637535913859176525%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=leTaWCyywZtO6w8kNNzuQos4pzN7NkAYHdOcPd3S9%2Fg%3D&reserved=0














 
Email:    emilne@southgate.ca
Fax:        519-923-9262 Attn: Elisha Milne
Mail:      Elisha Milne, Secretary-Treasurer

185667 Grey County Road 9
Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0

 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
 
Elisha Milne
Administrative & Legislative Assistant
Township of Southgate 
+ 185667 Grey County Rd. 9, Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0            
( 519-923-2110 ext. 232|Fax 519-923-9262
ehewgill@southgate.ca | www.southgate.ca

    

THIS MESSAGE IS ONLY INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED
RECIPIENT(S) AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED,
PROPRIETARY AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL. If you are not the intended recipient, you
are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, dissemination, distribution, copying,
conversion to hard copy or other use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
are not the intended recipient and have received this message in error, please notify me
by return e-mail and delete this message from your system. Ontario Power Generation
Inc.
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